Any application for a certificate of appropriateness authorizing the relocation, 
demolition, or destruction of a building or structure within a HOD may not be denied. However, the effective 
date of such a certificate of appropriateness may be delayed for a period of up to three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) days from the date of approval of the certificate of appropriateness. During such period the Historic 
Preservation Commission may negotiate with the property owner and any other parties in an effort to find a 
means of preserving the building, structure or site.

[...]

It is not the intent of the Town Council in adopting this section to suppress any activities 
protected by the First Amendment, but rather to enact a content neutral standard that 
addresses the secondary effects that adult establishments have on the Town.  

B. Location: 

1. No adult establishment shall be located within one thousand three hundred and twenty 
feet (1,320) of another adult establishment.  

2. No adult establishment shall be located within one thousand three hundred and twenty 
(1,320) feet of: a church, synagogue or regular place of worship; a public or private 
elementary or secondary school; a public library; a public park or playground; a licensed 
child care center; or an entertainment business that is oriented primarily toward children.

[...]

Monopole communications towers may be considered either a principal or an accessory 
use. A different existing use or structure on the same lot shall not preclude the installation.  

B. Location/Site Design: 

1. Monopole wireless communications towers may only be located above an elevation of 
three thousand five hundred (3,500) feet or on property owned by the Town of 
Waynesville or Haywood County.  

2. A monopole wireless communications tower may only be located on a lot one (1) acre or 
greater in size, except within the CI District. One tower is permitted per full acre of a lot